

# Soft Scoop Salted Caramel Ice Cream

**UNIT:** 4 Litre



## Description

Smooth, creamy, and full of flavour — CHEF Approved Soft Scoop Salted Caramel Ice Cream brings indulgence to your dessert menu at outstanding value. Produced in a BRC Grade AA, nut-free factory, it delivers consistent quality and a rich, sweet-salted caramel taste that stands out on its own or as part of a dessert.

This is part of a wider range of CHEF Approved Soft Scoop Ice Cream, also featuring Chocolate, Strawberry and Vanilla flavours. These cost-effective ice creams have great taste, easy scooping and they are ideal as a dessert on its own, a side to other dishes, or as a base for milkshakes. A practical choice for restaurants, cafés, pubs, schools, hospitals, and care homes.



## Allergen Information



Cereal



Milk



Eggs



Peanuts



Nuts



Crustaceans



Mustard



Fish



Lupin



Sesame



Celery



Soya



Molluscs



SO2

## Specifications

### Nutrition

Typical Values	Per 100g/ml
Energy	783 kJ 187 kcal
Fat	10.6 g
- of which saturates	5.4 g
Carbohydrates	20.3 g
- of which sugars	20 g
Fibre	0.3 g
Protein	2.7 g
Salt	0.74 g

### Allergens

Contains Cereal  
Contains Gluten  
Contains Milk  
Contains Eggs  
Contains Peanuts  
Contains Nuts  
Contains Crustaceans  
Contains Mustard  
Contains Fish  
Contains Lupin  
Contains Sesame  
Contains Celery  
Contains Soya  
Contains Molluscs  
Contains Sulphur Dioxide

### Dietary Information

Yes	Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes
-	Suitable for Vegans	
Yes	Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance	
No	Suitable for Coeliacs	
No	Approved for a Halal Diet	No
No	Approved for a Kosher Diet	No
No		
No		
No		
No		
No		
No		

### Ingredients

Water, Sugar, Palm Oil, Buttermilk Powder (<b>MILK</b>), Whey Powder (<b>MILK</b>), Dextrose, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabilisers (Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum), Salt, <b>BARLEY</b> Malt Extract, Flavouring.

### Directions for

#### Use

Always store frozen. Should be - 18°C or below

### Storage

#### Instructions

Always store frozen. Should be - 18°C or below

### Packaging

GTIN:  
Inner GTIN: 5056371102640  
Weight/Volume:  
Packaging Type:

### Country of

#### Origin

United Kingdom ()

All Allergen and Nutrition information drawn from [www.erudus.com](http://www.erudus.com) on 17/02/2026